

# Hall of the House of Representatives

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011

## Amendment Form

\*\*\*\*\*

### Subtitle of House Bill No. 1451

CONCERNING VARIOUS ADOPTION PROVISIONS.

\*\*\*\*\*

### Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1451

Amend House Bill No. 1451 as originally introduced:

Page 3, line 18, delete "~~(e)~~" and substitute "(c)"

AND

Page 3, line 23, delete "~~(d)~~(c)" and substitute "(d)"

AND

Page 3, line 30, delete "permanency-; or" and substitute "permanency."

AND

Page 3, delete lines 31 and 32.



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Summers  
SAG/KFW - 03/02/11 08:01  
SAG184

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk